
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In Re: Petition for Increase in Rates by ) DOCKET NO.: 12001S-EI 
Florida Power & Light Company ) FILED: .November 19, 2012 

--------------~-------) 

VILLAGE OF PINECREST'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 

The Village of Pinecrest ("Village'') has concurrently filed a Motion to Dismiss FPL, 

SFHHA, FIPUG & FEA's Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement filed in this docket, 

and pursuant to Rule 25-22.022, Florida Administrative Code, hereby requests the opportunity to 

present oral argument to the full Commission in support ofthe Village's Motion to Dismiss, and as 

grounds therefor, says: 

1. On August 15,2012, FPL filed a Joint Motion to Approve Settlement Agreement in this 

docket. On October 3, 2012, the presiding officer issued a Third Order Revising Order 

Establishing Procedure, which set November 19-21, 2012 as dates for hearing issues relating to the 

proposed Settlement Agreement, and which also set a procedmal schedule requiring direct and 

rebuttal testimony of the proponents, respectively, for October 12 and November 8, 2012. On 

November 19, 2012, based on the testimony and exhibits filed by proponents, the Village filed its 

Motion to Dismiss, which is filed concurrently with this request. 

2. The Village believes that oral argument on the matters raised in the above-named 

pleading will assist the Commission in its deliberations by providing a more complete presentation 

ofthe relevant facts and authorities as they bear on the matters at issue. Oral argument would also 

provide the Commission with the opportunity to request clarification, as necessary. 

WHEREFORE, THE VILLAGE OF PINECREST respectfully requests that the 

Commission, prior to a decision on proponents Joint Motion, schedule oral argument before the 
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fun Commission on the Village's Motion to Dismiss. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~"' cP'---r-___ 
William C. Gamer 
Florida Bar No. 577189 
Brian P. Armstrong 
Florida Bar No. 888575 
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(850) 224-4070 Telephone 
(850) 224-4073 Facsimile 

Attorneys for the Village ofPinecrest 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
electronic mail, to the service list below, on this 1~ day ofNovember, 2012: 

Caroline Klancke, Esq. 
Keino Young. Esq. 
Martha Brown, Esq. 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division ofLegal Services 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
cklancke@psc.state.fl.us 
kyoung@psc.state.fl.us 
mbrown@{psc·state.fl.us 

J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel 
Joseph A. McGlothlin, Assoc. Public Counsel 
Office ofPublic Counsel 
clo The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
mcglothlinjose,ph@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinke1.cbarles@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.Patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Noriega·tarik@leg.state.fl.us 
MerchantJricia@leg.state.fl.us 

Thomas Saporito 
6701 Mallards Cove Road, Apt. 28H 
Tequesta, FL 33468 
saporito3@gmai1.com 

Susan F. Clark, Esq. 
Lisa C. Scoles, Esq. 
Radey Thomas Yon & Clark, P.A. 
301 S. Bronaugh Street 
Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
lscoles@radeylaw.com 
sclark@radeylaw.com 

R. Wade Litchfield, Esq. 
Vice President and General Counsel 
John T. Butler, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel-Regulatory 
Jordan A. White, Esq., Senior Attorney 
Maria J. Moncada, Esq., Principal Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Bcac~ FL 33408-0420 
Wade.litchfield@fpl.com 

Kenneth L. Wiseman, Esq. 
Mark F. Sundback, Esq. 
Lisa M. Purdy, Esq. 
William M. Rappolt, Esq. 
J. Peter Ripley, Esq. 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
1350 I Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
kwiseman@andrewskurth.com 
msundback@andrewslrurth.com 
IpurdY@andrewskurth.com 
W11RPolt@andrewskurth.com 
priplCU'@andrewsk:urth.com 

lohn W. Hendricks 
367 S. Shore Drive 
Sarasota, FL 34234 
;whendricks@sti2.com 

Ken Hoffinan 
R. Wade Litchfield 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
Ken.hoffinan@1Pl.com 
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Vicki Gordon Kanfinan, Esq. 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq. 
The Moyle Law Finn 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
vkaufman@moylelaw.com 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Karen White 
Christopher Thompson 
Capt. Samuel Miller 
Federal Executive Agencies 
cIa AFLOAIJACL-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq. 

John T. LaVis., ill, Esq. 

Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden, 


Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

Guido H. Inguanzo, Jr., CMC 
Office ofVillage Clerk 
Village ofPinecrest 
12645 Pinecrest Parkway 
Pinecrest, FL 331 S6 
Phone: 305-234-2121 
FAJ(:305-234-2131 
clerlt@pinecrest-fl.gov 

ATIORNEY 
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